

D

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 2056/2009

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Crl.A. No. 366/2010

[RANI V. STATE OF PUNJAB]

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

In Crl.A. 2056 Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, A.O.R.

in Crl.A. 366 Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, A.O.r.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, A.O.R.

in Crl.A. 2056

in Crl.A. 366 Ms. Rekha Pandey, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. V. Madhukar, learned counsel for the State commenced his submissions at 12:45p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters part-heard.

List for further hearing on 10 th

December, 2015.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER [SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER